
 Information:

Drawer: Accounts Payable - Invoices
Vendor Number: 1087137
Vendor Name: POSTMASTER - GLEN ELLYN
Invoice Number: 040218
Invoice Date: 04/02/18
PO Number: 
Check Number: 0234658
Check Amount: $ 53,000.00
Check Date: 04/05/2018
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Reviewer Name: 
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Document Below



College of OuPage • Accounts Payable 
Check Request Form 

revised 3/2 7 /17 
I 

This form moy be used to request check payments only far those items for which the issuonce of a purchase order would 11ot be oppropriote. Attach supporting 
documentation (e.g., invoice or ogreement). Please refer to Vendor Payment· Ch~ck Request Procedure No. 10-65 

oate: 
Vendor ID: 

hwoite Number 

,~1.·' r;• 

' , 4/2/2018 . 
=·.:•}1087137 

P.O. Number/ 
Req. Number 

. 

vii• ,,.. \ 

Fund 

. 01 

Fune. Dept. Object Object Descrip. Amount 

00 00000 1700005 USPS Prepaid 

~-.·.::() .. 

Grand Total $ 53,000.00 

C cktheappropriateboxbelawAIP \TJ~llll~Il~I) 
~ the undersigned, hereby certify that the goods/$ervices, for which payment is herein requested, have been provi d in a satisfactory condition/manner. 

l)Ll7(JaTl0lr ~thiffl~'I, 111\NY (j ll IJ s I~ 
~ the undersigned, hereby certify that the goods/services, for which payment is herein requested, have not yet be provided. The first approver 

Payee Name: 

Payee Address: 

Description on Check: 

. -,--c· :· A~-c,;(;.,t1.;r 
Postmaste;~~len Ellyn {~¥~.;;·~,:!J~ L~~:~M~~~u ~~ :~~f,~~tins~'.(.'P,lease: 

Glen Ellyn,.Post Office 

Ellyn,'ll 60137 .::; .. , 

~ - •.i,~ .. ,., __ =ii-

Glen 

.. ·; \;t:::'. 
Marcl 2018 Postal usage reinbursem~•~/;;•quest. (Manual Check request) " 
l,. ~~~;;:f•:•i; •. ! 1

~~(, • . ~--,1\/ .. ?1 (;);: •-i l•!~\f~t~:.- .. ~~~ .. .J '..· , . 

. ~ ·, 

!Approvals: 

Prepared By: 
f ~ •. ' 

Approved By: , · 

Signature: Signature: 

Payment Due: 

Board Approved Date: 

\ .''· ·' .. .-

Ao,m,., a,, . . ' '""'~: . 

.. ,.~, ~t~:::,~~f~I1.~:2;t?. i-~ -18 
Signature: 4:2,·· 11-··· ..... · ... • .. ~ '+. &,/;" 
I 

, 
•••••••• 

Return Approved Request a~d fll Sut p~rting D4uments to: Accounts Payable (SRC 2132 A), acctpay@cod.edu • • • • • I •• • •• 

• ••• •• • 
• • • • • 
• • • • • •• 
• • • •• • • • 

• • •• • • 
• • ••• • 

•• • • ••• . • • 
• • . • . • 
• • • • • • • 
• • • • • • • 
•• • •• ••• • • 



Johnson, Martha· 

From: Farr, Shameica I 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Tuesday, April 03, 2018 9:06 AM 
Johnson, Martha / 
Ogrodny, Magdalena; Roberts, Ellen 
RE: Postage usage docum

1
entation, March 2018 

I 
Hi Martha, 

Your request is approved. 

Best regards, 

Shameica Farr 
Accountant I - Financial Affairs 

From: Johnson, Martha 
Sent: Tuesday, April 3, 2018 9:03 AM 
To: Farr, Shameica <farrs76@cod.edu> j 

Cc: Ogrodny, Magdalena <ogrodnym@cod.edu>; Roberts, Ellen <roberts@cod.edu> 

Subject: Postage usage documentation, March 2018 I 
Good Morning, Shameica, I 

Attached please find the postage reconciliation document~ for March, 2018 (express statement from Feb.). Please note 
the following: 

I 
. I 

• Pitney Bowes: The Pitney Bowes ending balance is: $65,849.81. The established threshold is $75,000.00, so we 
are requesting $10,000.00 to bring us up to the established threshold for Pitney Bowes. 
• USPS: Our USPS balance is $48,727.45, with our b~lances in the two permit accounts at $38,003.77. The 
established threshold is $60,000.00, so we are requesting $12,000.00 to bring us up to the established and an additional 
request of $41,000.00, for the CE Spring class catalogs/schedules. These are scheduled to hit the Glen Ellyn post office 
4/9/18. This will bring our total request to $53,000.00. 

Please respond to this e-mail with your approval; once received, we will initiate the check request paper work. 
I 
I 

Thank You, 

Martha 

Martha Johnson 
Supervisor Print & Mail Services 
College of DuPage 
425 Fawell Blvd. 
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 
630-942-2237 
johnsonm@cod.edu 

' 



Johnson, Martha 

From: 
Sent: 

Fanella, Melissa ! 
Friday, March 23, 2018 10:13 AM 

I 
To: 
Cc: 

. Subject: 

Johnson, Martha I 
Elijah, Jeff 
FW: CE Spring schedule of classes 

Hi Martha, 
We are getting the file ready for the printing of the 2018 Summer CE schedule of classes. 
So far, we are on track for printer to get job next week and for completed schedules to come to warehouse and GE Post 
Office on April 9 and 10. 

The printer has a rep scheduled to be here to oversee the delivery, so ... fingers crossed. (Again.) 

The weight per piece is 3.6 oz 

• We are printing 300,000 total CE catalogs/schedules 

• 292,000 will be a saturation mailing through the Glen Ellyn post office, by zip 

• We will address and mail 5,000 through the COD mailroom 

• The remaining 3,000 will come to Continuing Education 

This message is to officially request postage for this mailing. 
Thank you, 
Melissa 

Melissa Fanella 
Program and Marketing Coordinator 
Continuing Education 
College of DuPage 
425 Fawell Blvd. 
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 

Phone: (630) 942-2067 I Fax: (630) 942-3785 lfanellam@cod.edu I www.cod.edu/conted 
Visit us on campus in Glen Ellyn - SRC 1110 I Follow us on Twitter I Like us on Facebook 

1 



USPS PostalOne! Page 1 of 1 

n iim\i PO'ofiMililiijjjD~!i),W¥TfaffffypiiPstifStmf#' 
3455186 ~cc:N, IL ~LEN ELLYN, 03/29/2018 3600-R / 

https://www.uspspostalone.com/postal 1/view.cfm 4/2/2018 



USPS PostalOne! 

ir!!!f UIWTED.STllTES, 
~ POST.tlL SERVICE .. 

Page l of I 

M1111Av,,·-•Eff--t;f08H;JMtiiiiilicti½f!~@MJ)w•0AW4Em:!JR~Yiie'ffi'fw,P;:,;:~'%'W%1liwiilil@!t/£dlLiffi~~~!ifili.!I§jili.1flfilJ.mllt¥\lih'W&t\';;:iffijf,\'flll!/llfilil 
COLLEGEOFDUPAGEJOML !All vi jAII v j fstartswith v1j154 I 
~R&f.~~·d4FfJitr4fil~iFj-SiiRtiaFj@ ·~df.M;t~~~5m'~m,J~~~fa.¾¥21.ti*l~®~~ ffEW:1D!'~iW1:IBt1HH~~?}Bfill~~ip\f .. \r'~WO 

jOJ/05/2018 ,~~I 104/01/2018 l~I I SEARCH ! 

https://www.uspspostalone.com/postal I /view.cfm 4/2/2018 



USPS Posta!One! 

The date range for any search must be 125 days or less. Transactions only appear on this repor1 for 1 year and 1 month after lhe transaction date. 
If you need to retain this data for a lon~r period of time, please dO'Wl"lload the data while it is availabte and store the information on your computer. 

COLLEGE OF OUPAGE/DML !All 

§~~~m¥.t.B."-~t~~~~iffiB.illwJJ@0ti-iil{§~tt~~~J.mmmRAfnrnrn@td@t:-%w~1 J;_~:_12m,li? 
10310312018 1~1 10410112018 

https ://www.uspspostalone.com/postal 1 /view.cfm 
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~j 
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-

IF ADDRESS IS INCORRECT, PLEASE NOTIFY POSTMASTER 

GLEN ELLYN IL 60137-9998 

•II PRIOR/7Y MAIL EXPRESS 

UNITED ST.IITES POST4L 5ERVICE e 

USPS CORPORATE ACCOUNT 
MAILING STATEMENT 

111' I' I l'lhll I•• 1111 1111 h• h 1111 pl, II, 1111 l,II, 1111h• 11 ,I'" 
MAILROOM 
COLLEGE OF DUPAGE 
425 FAWELL BLVD 
GLEN ELLYN IL 60137-6599 

Return Top Portion Wi t h Your Payment 

0.00 

0 

0,00 

0 

88.03 

4 

ACCOUNT NO: 601562 

Please make check payable to POSTMASTER. 
Include Account Number on check and send to: 

•I 111 •h 11 I I 11 I 1111111•111111111111 hi 11'11111111111111111 I I I 1111 

POSTMASTER 
GLEN ELLYN POST OFFIC 
757 DUPAGE BOULEVARD 
GLEN ELLYN IL 60137-9998 

0.00 

0 0 

See reverse side for important information. For statement inquiries, 
call your account representative within 90 days of statement date. $ 0.00 

FOR STATEMENT INQUIRIES CALL 7O8-S63-7773 
FOR PICKUP OR DELIVERY IN~ORMATION CALL l-8OO-222-1811 

THANK VOU FOR USING EXPRESS HAIL . WE VALUE YOUR BUSINESS AND LOOK FORWARD TO SERVING YOU AGAIN. 

000 018 182 

/ 



USPS M onthly Reconciliation 

Reserve Fund Reimbursement 

FY 18 

01-00-00000-1700005 

Group Date Amount 

164 

3/5/2018 53.61 

3/15/2018 190.53 

3/19/2018 60.58 

3/15/2018 172.42 

3/16/2018 374.36 

3/16/2018 192.70 

3/19/2018 833.16 

3/23/2018 962.85 

3/28/2018 384.56 
3/29/2018 394.55 

Total See Page 1 pdf 

IotaL __ See.Page_2_pdf _____ · _. 



3,619.32 Total See Permit 164 pdf 

Group Date Amount 

174 3/5/2018 585.00 

3/29/2018 635.38 

1,220.38 Total See Permit 17 4 pdf. 

BRE 

---3/3/2018 - - - - 11.36-- - - - - - - - - -· - - ~- - -------- - --- ----- -
3/5/2018 19. 76 

3/8/2018 6.25 

3/9/2018 30.39 

3/10/2018 4.54 

3/13/2018 3.41 

3/14/2018 6.29 

3/15/2018 0.59 

3/19/2018 0.59 

3/23/2018 5.75 

3/24/2018 1.73 

3/26/2018 4.75 

3/27/2018 1.16 

3/29/2018 1.31 

3/30/2018 1.31 

3/31/2018 0.59 



99.78 Total See BRM PDF 

Express 2/28/2018 88.03 

88.03 Total See Express PDF 

---~-- - - · 



USPS Monthly Reconciliation 

Reserve Fund Reimbursement 
FV 18 
01--00-00000-1700005 

Beginning 
Balante 

fui,@~~lfaTu15~Ch~~~~~!~!(t ~):' :"' t=Ji.j>}~/i-\ 0•/'·,f1f 
oep1rtment I 

Request 

Staff ServkH performed by ~ 
fil!!1. Outside Staff 

Department Staff Services Staff Services Total Dep01lts 

I /Uly,2017 
Permit #174 
Permit #164 

BRM 
Exp,ess 

9,S43.44 14,543.44 5,000.00 5,000.00 
37,068.53 32,735.94 20,000.00 20,000.00 24,332.59 24,332.59 

: I 7,034.34 6,957.66 76.68 76.68 
4,060.73 3,968.17 92.56 92.56 

25,000.00 25,000.00 24,501.83 24,501.83 Tou1 __ ,.;s.;.1,.,1"-01;.;..o .. • ____ ..,;....,....., ______ _______ ....,;,;,;,; .... ___________ ============ .. 5s_,_20_5 __ 2_1 

Aupsst, 2017 

Beginning 
Balance 

Permit #174 14,543.44 
Permit #164 32,735.94 
BRM 6,957.66 

Expreu 3,968.17 
Total S8,205.21 

Beginning 

~ 

}·.c·7z.=1c-:,"•i· ;,<~ i:heduDeposlttd Y -, ·; ·,hfcc-t• ,;>.,,,,: ,,..-«,'"'<-~~"~v•'i~-- - . . . . , ,_.,...,,,__,..,. 
Department 

Request 

Staff Servtce, performed by Pe; Outside 
Oepartment Staff Service1 Staff Ser-11tes Total Deposits 

I 
51000.00 5,000,09 

42,000.00 42,000.00 

: I 
47,000.00 47,000.00 

I 
~m,:;ii:~rnJJHtf¾#Bmit£~,1~~s~ft.!pos1~d~111ii®1kwl;J~ 

Department I 
Request 

SU1ff Services performed by Per Outside 
Department Staff Services Staff Services Tptal Deposits 

I 

Staff OYUlde Staff 
Se-rvfce-s 

..!l!!M: T9tal Usage 

13,236.82 
51,273.46 

134.58 
84.72 

64,729.58 

O!JUidt staff 
Services 

!!!!I! 

13,236.82 
51,273.46 

134.SB 
84.72 

64,729.58 

6,306.62 
23,462.48 

6,823.08 
3,883.45 

40,475.63 

September, 2017 
Permit #174 
Permit #164 
BRM 

6,306.62 5,000.00 5,000.0? 11,306.62 
23,462.48 IS,000.00 15,000.00 . S,538.86 5,538.86 32,923.62 
s.a23.oa • ! 206.61 2os.61 6,616.47 

, Express 3,883.45 • I 171.84 171.84 3,711.61 
Ta1>1 ___ •_0:.;.4,.7S;,;,.6;,;;l .... ____ 20;,;,,o:.;o,.o,_.o,;,0 ____________ 2;,;;o,.,o,;,oo •. o:.;o .... ___ s_,9_1_1_.3,;,t _______ s_,9_1_1 ... 31==-==5•=·=s5=B=.3=2 

October, 2017 

Beginning 
Balance 

Permit #174 11,306.62 
Permit #164 32,923.62 
BRM 6,616A7 
hpress 3,711.61 

Tot>I 54,558.32 

November, ZD17 
Pe,.-mlt #174 

Permit #164 
8RM 
ficpr!!$S 

Total 

December, 2017 

Beginnin& 
Balance 

9,896.62 
31,377.20 

6,423.00 
3,605.71 

51,302.53 

Beglnnin1 
Balance 

Permit #)74 6,409.59 
Permit #164 41,273.16 
BRM 7,215.32 
Express 3,457.25 

Total 58,355.32 

Bqinnlng 
Balance 

I 
~M~~fillbw.iltwlli2filll£!t~kiti;osfwilt4~%%iilf~J1£jftl 

Department I 
Requut 

Staff Services performed by Ptr OuUidt 
Department ~ Staff Services Total Deposits 

I 
: I 

. ! 

~i\lfillJJj?,rt!a.eckl Dep_•~.!!!L •,\ ~ 

Staff Services 
Depanment 

Depanment I 
Request 

performed by 
Staff Servkes 

2,000.00 
45,000.00 

1,000.00 

48,000.00 

I 
Pu Outside l 

Staff Servfces Toul Deposlu 

I 
2,000.0? 

45,000.00 

1,000.00 

48,000.00 

Willifilt1n,H~P2t;i~~%T~-~~~~~!!~P,.C?Ji~~ t4tff.+1Mhliliilinllim1rn~ 

Request 
oepanment I 

Staff S•rvlcts performed by ~ 

Dtpanmenl Staff 51,vim Staff Se,vkes Tot>I Depo_.r 

I 

. I 
1,000.00 1,000.00 
1,000.00 1,000.00 

~]_l@J_;i[~Q~~altzfilltM½i\:(ht<XS oepfotte~~i!i;~JE'.;j~@d[lil 

Staff Ser-1ices 

Department 

~egvest 
eerformed by 

Staff Services 

PtrQ1.,1tsidf: 

Staff services Total Deposits 
I January, 2018 

Pe,mit n174 
Permit#l64 

BRM 
Express 

5,787.99 • : 
31,371.69 12,000.00 12,000.00 

6,956.34 
4,436.07 

Staff Outsld1 Staff 

$er-1itts 

Y!.W Totaf usare 

1,410.00 
1,546.42 

193.47 
105.90 

!!!!!. Outside Staff 
Services 

1,410.00 
1,546.42 

193.47 
105.90 

3,255.79 

Y!w Total Usage 

5,487.03 5,487.03 
35,104.04 35,104.04 

207.68 207.68 
148.46 148.46 

40,947.21 40,947.21 

Staff Outside Staff 
Services 

Y.!W Total USIH 

621.60 621.60 
9,901.47 9,901.47 

258.98 258.98 
21.18 21.18 

10.803.23 10.803.23 

~ Qutsidt Staff 
Servi CH Services 

1,202.69 1,202.69 
13,713.49 13,713.49 

199.48 199.48 
42.36 42.36 

9,896.62 
31,377.20 

6,423.00 
3,605.71 

Sl,302.53 

6,409.59 
41,273.16 

7,215.32 
3,457.25 

SB,355.32 

S,787.99 
31,371.69 

6,956.34 
4,436.07 

48,552.09 

Total __ .;4;;;8,:;;5;;;5 2:;;.0:;:9 ____ ,::12:,,0::;0;;;0;,;;.0;;,0 ___________ ~l;,;;2;,;;,0,;;00;,;,.00;;;;., __ ,.;;;,:.;;;~;;..-----..:.:~:;.;,:;.,. __ ,.;;;•5;,;,,3;;;9~4;,;;,0,;.7 15,158.02 15,158.02 



Ill 
! 

Februuy, 2018 

Beglnnln& 
B11l1nce 

Request 
performed by 

Staff services 

I 

I 
Staff Senrtces Total Deposits 

I 

-@¥1)5 J@Mtj 
1!!f!. QutsiS!t Staff 

services ~ f ndln& 

~ ~ Totalusace !!!!nil 

Permit 11174 4,58S.30 ·I 4,585.30 
Permit 11164 29,658.20 15,000.00 15,DOD.OO 

:I 
6,400,03 6,400.03 38,258.17 

BRM 6,756.86 205.38 lOS.38 6,551.48 

Express 4,393.71 33.70 33.70 4,360.01 
l<Jtal 45,394.07 15,000.00 IS,000.00 6,639.11 6,639.11 53,754.96 

March, 2018 
Permit #174 

Permit#l64 

BRM 
Express 

Beginning 

Balilnce 

I 
~HMdmrnn~•wmrM ¢.h=e~ki(Oepostteci·bfaft:p<w:~t k:=pq{f~]~ 

Staff Services 
Oep1rtment 

Department I 

perlo,med by Per Outside I 
~ Stiff Services Totail Deposits 

Stiff Outside Staff 

•. 585.30 ·I 1,220.38 , .220.38 3,364.92 
38,258.17 3,619.32 3,619.32 34,638.85 
6,551.48 99.78 99.78 6,451.70 
4,360.01 88.03 88.03 4,271.98 

t0ta1 ___ s.,3, ... 1s_•_.9_& _________________________ s,.,0_2_1_.s_, ______ =s-,0_2_1._s, ____ •s_.1_2_1_.•_s 

April,2018 

P~mit #I74 

Permit #154 

BRM 
Express 

i::::-J:;%'§W'ryg'f o.ec1t, 0epo.iiec1 lliTifi.Swl5~ 
Department · 

Stiff Outside Staff 

Staff Services performed by Per Outside 

Department ~ ~ Totll Oepos~tl 

Services 
Y!!H Total Unge 

3,364.92 3,364.92 
34,638.85 34,638.BS 
6,451.70 · 1 6,451.70 
4,271.9B 4,271.98 

To1a1 ___ •~a._1;;;21.,.4;,;S~--------------------·-l ___________________ • s •• 7.2.,1_.•_s 

May, 2018 
Permit 11174 

Permit #164 

BRM 
Express 

I 
fffi~WJ[Wmmmr ff#¥ ct,ec~s oeposit!dfi#i))~Mo/hm~rd 

Department 
Request Staff outside Staff 

Beginning Stiff Services performed by Outside Staff Se,rvlces Servl(es £ndinc 

B•l:~::.

92 

Oop,rtment ~ Serv;ce, Total Oepo.r• l!!!.U l!!!.U Total UsHe B•:~
3

n=·

92 

34,638.85 ·•· 1· 34,638.85 
6,451.70 6,451.70 
4,271.98 4,271.98 

To1a1 ___ •,.s .... 1 .. 21,..•.,s ________ =-------=------------------==---=•s ... 1-2_1_.•_s 

June, 201B 
Permit #174 

Permit #164 

BRM 
Ex.press 

Department 
RequHt 

I 

g!!!_ QutJlde Staff 

I 

El)¼t,G%>h£ :it Check[oeii#fa'iw&vnl+@S:!®J' 'i, 

Be,lnnlnc Staff Strvlc:•s performed by Per Outside Services ~ Endin1; 

aa•:~::.
92 

Department Staff Services Staff Serv;ces Tolal C.po:_•,111 !!l!ll !!!W Total Usaa• ••:~::.

92 
34,638.85 34,638.85 
6,451.70 6,451.70 
4,271.98 4,271.98 

Total=-=•=s ... 1=21=.•=s===-==---======---------------=---------•a ... 1_2_1_.4_5 



1087137 

040218 VOS08011 march 2018 postal usage 

PAY ONLY PIFTY THREB THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS 

POSTMASTER - GLEN ELLYN 
POSTMASTER - GLEN ELLYN 
u.s . Post Office 
Glen Ellyn IL 60137 

04/05/2018 0234658 

0100000001700005 53,000 . 00 

53,000.00 

0234658 

04/05/2018 


